Resolution No:

Adopt a resolution honoring **Jeff Davi** upon his selection as the recipient of the **2024 Citizen of the Year Award.**

WHEREAS, Jeff Davi is a real estate broker with years of experience in the real estate field. He is a Broker & Co-Owner of Keller Williams Coastal Estates in Carmel where he is a member of the Monterey Peninsula Home Team on real estate sales and is also a principal at A.G. Davi Property Management which has been a family owned and operated company for three generations. Jeff has significant experience in real estate sales residential and commercial, leasing, management, and financing; and

WHEREAS, it was not by luck or accident that **Jeff Davi** became the 22nd Commissioner of Real Estate for the State of California, he earned it. "Double Deuce", as he is affectionately called by his former colleagues, has over 28 years of experience in real estate sales, leasing, management and financing. He has been a licensed California real estate broker since 1992; and

WHEREAS, Jeff Davi is a past member of the Board of Directors for the California Association of REALTORS®, selected REALTOR® of the year by his peers and served as president of the Monterey County Association of REALTORS®. His experience in real estate has spanned from selling real estate, to managing his family real estate business, to serving as an industry regulator. As Real Estate Commissioner, Jeff was instrumental in passing legislation that helped better protect consumers from unscrupulous loan modification schemes; and

WHEREAS, Jeff Davi has served as a Chairman of the Board of REInfoLink now known as MlsListings. He also served as president of the Economic Development Corporation of Monterey County, was a co-founder of the Affordable Housing Steering Council of Monterey County and was on the founding board of directors of the Monterey County Visitor and Convention Bureau; and

WHEREAS, Jeff Davi is most proud of his family and his community. He is a third generation Monterey Peninsula native and as a caring member of that community has raised millions for non-profit boards, schools and foundations throughout Monterey County. Jeff currently serves as a Board member of Seneca Family of Agencies which is dedicated to providing a family, education, and opportunities to children in need. He has given freely of his time, reputation, and money to help support the things that make the Monterey Peninsula such a special place; and

WHEREAS, if you ask **Jeff Davi** what he loves about his home; obviously it is the natural beauty, the fabulous weather, the resort atmosphere, but even more than that, Jeff says his real love is the people in this very special community.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of all the County and its residents thereof, hereby congratulates **Jeff Davi** upon his selection as the recipient of the **2024 Citizen of the Year Award.**

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this ____ day of ____ 2025, upon motion of Supervisor _____ by

the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book _____ for the meeting on ______.

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By_____

Deputy